11/06/2017 504628569

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4675287

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name   | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| JAMES C BOHLING                                | 09/03/2014     |
| EDWIN NUNGESSER                                | 08/28/2014     |
| TAO WANG                                       | 08/22/2014     |
| JUNYU CHEN                                     | 08/22/2014     |
| ZHEN QINN                                      | 08/20/2014     |
| DOW CHEMICAL (CHINA)INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED | 09/05/2014     |
| THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY                       | 09/10/2014     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:                    | ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY       |
|--------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address:          | 100 INDEPENDENCE MALL WEST  |
| City:                    | PHILADELPHIA                |
| State/Country:           | PENNSYLVANIA                |
| Postal Code:             | 19106                       |
| Name:                    | DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC |
|                          |                             |
| Street Address:          | 2040 DOW CENTER             |
| Street Address:<br>City: | 2040 DOW CENTER MIDLAND     |
|                          |                             |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15329736 |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (989)636-3237

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 989-636-8434

Email: PJKACZMARCZYK@DOW.COM **Correspondent Name: ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY** 

Address Line 1: C/O DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC

Address Line 2: 2040 DOW CENTER

PATENT -

REEL: 044039 FRAME: 0930 504628569

| Address Line 4: MIDI               | LAND, MICHIGAN 48674                       |  |  |  |  |  |
|------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:            | 75190-US-PCT                               |  |  |  |  |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                 | PATRICIA KACZMARCZYK                       |  |  |  |  |  |
| SIGNATURE:                         | /Patricia Kaczmarczyk/                     |  |  |  |  |  |
| DATE SIGNED:                       | 11/06/2017                                 |  |  |  |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 11              |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| source=75190 Executed Assignment#p | age1.tif                                   |  |  |  |  |  |
| source=75190 Executed Assignment#p | age2.tif                                   |  |  |  |  |  |
| source=75190 Executed Assignment#p | age3.tif                                   |  |  |  |  |  |
| source=75190 Executed Assignment#p | age4.tif                                   |  |  |  |  |  |
| source=75190 Executed Assignment#p | age5.tif                                   |  |  |  |  |  |
| source=75190 Executed Assignment#p | age6.tif                                   |  |  |  |  |  |
| source=75190 Executed Assignment#p | age7.tif                                   |  |  |  |  |  |
| source=75190 Executed Assignment#p | source=75190 Executed Assignment#page8.tif |  |  |  |  |  |
| source=75190 Executed Assignment#p | age9.tif                                   |  |  |  |  |  |
| source=75190 Executed Assignment#p | age10.tif                                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| source=75190 Executed Assignment#p | age11.tif                                  |  |  |  |  |  |

economics (10 cm, product NCCOM) throughput and the fine-recording or other temporary countries and continued the control of t

FORM 110 (8 5 m

## INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention emitted: VINYL ACETATE BINDERS IN AN ABOVE-CRITICAL PIGMENT VOLUME CONCENTRATION CONTINGS COMPOSITION

which invention was made and invented by me'ns out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I'we acknowledge that I'we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

> Rolm and Hass Company 100 Independence Mail West Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106 United States of America

an emity organized and existing under the lows of the state of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, (title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, fractional Convention(s) and Treatment in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insen here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

| 3 Priority Number       |  |          |           | 180  |          |          |         |         |        |         |        | 8.33   | 200833       |              |       |       |        |        |      |
|-------------------------|--|----------|-----------|------|----------|----------|---------|---------|--------|---------|--------|--------|--------------|--------------|-------|-------|--------|--------|------|
|                         |  |          |           |      |          |          |         |         |        |         |        |        |              |              |       |       |        |        |      |
|                         |  |          |           |      |          |          |         |         |        |         |        |        |              |              |       |       |        |        |      |
|                         |  |          |           |      |          |          |         |         |        |         |        |        |              |              |       |       |        |        |      |
|                         |  |          |           |      |          |          |         |         |        |         |        |        |              |              |       |       |        |        |      |
|                         |  |          |           |      |          |          |         |         |        |         |        |        |              |              |       |       |        |        |      |
|                         | ACCRECATE AND ADDRESS.                 | *****    | ********* | **** | ******** | ******** | · deres | ******* | ****** | ******* | ****** | ****** | <br>········ | Commen       | ***** |       |        |        |      |
|                         | ACCORDINATION OF                       | ****     | ********  | **** |          | *******  |         | ******  | ****** | ******  | *****  | ****** | <br>         | Consider     |       | ***** | ****** | ****** | and. |
|                         | ************************************** | *****    | ********* |      |          |          |         | ******  | ****** | ******  | ****** |        | <br>         | وملادوهم     | No.   | ***** | *****  | *****  | 444  |
|                         | **********                             | *****    |           |      | 2000     | *******  | ****    | ******  | ****** |         |        |        | <br>         | Contraction  | ***** | ***** | *****  | *****  | 444  |
| 1 977777N7N7N1389947795 | **********                             | ******   | 3.3       | 30   | 3653.3   |          | ***     | ******  | ****** | *****   | *****  |        | <br>         | Contraction  | ***** | ***** | *****  | ****** |      |
| 1 977777N7N7N1389947795 | ***********                            | ******   | 3635      | 30   | 2013     |          | ***     | *****   | ****** |         |        |        | <br>         |              | ***** | ***** |        | ****** | **** |
|                         |  | ******** | July      | 30   | 2014     |          | ***     | ******  |        |         | *****  |        | <br>         | Constitution | ***** | ***** | *****  |        | **** |

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based, and in and to any Lotters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. Two do hereby agree to assist Assignce in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or highlien which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignce may request.

If we authorize Assignce or its designce to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary, and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignce, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under coverant not only that I/we have full penter to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

| At the thousand the O'  | Att  |
|---|--|
| this Bay of s   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |
| Effective as of July 30, 2014   | this day of  |
|   | The state of the s |
| Signown: 100000   | Sighture:  |
| Full Name: James C/Bohling  | Full Name: Edwin Nungesser   |
| Residence: 1904 Starting Drive  | Residence: 12 Brownstone Drive   |
| Lansdale, Pennsylvania, 19446   | Horsham, Pennsylvania 19044  |
| Country United States of America  | Country: United States of America  |
| Citizenship: United States of America   | Chizenship: United States of America   |
| P.O. Address: Same as Residence   | P.O. Address: Same as Residence  |
| Employed By: Rohm and Haus Company  | Employed By: Rohm and Hans Company   |
| Of Country: United States of America  | J Of Country: United States of America   |
| Ai:   | T (At:   |
| 4.7. 4.7. 3. 4.5. 3. 4.5. 4.5. 4.5. 4.5. 4.5. 4.  | One day of 90  |
| Effective as of July 30, 2014   | ·     ''''   |
|   | 3 3  |
| <u></u>   | §  |
| Signature   | Signature:   |
| Full Natas - Tao Wang   | Full Mame:   |
| Full Name: Tao Wang<br>Residence: Room 102-302, No. 3151  | · 5 · 5 · ^ · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |
| Full Name: Tao Wang<br>Residence: Room 102-302, No. 3151<br>Yindu Road  | Full Mame:   |
| Full Notice: Tao Wang<br>Residence: Room 102-302, No. 3151<br>Yindu Rood<br>Shungbar 201108   | Full Mame:   |
| Full Name: Tao Wang<br>Residence: Room 102-302, No. 3151<br>Yindu Road<br>Shungba: 201108<br>PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA   | Full Mame:<br>Residence:   |
| Full Nature: Tao Wang<br>Residence: Room 102-302, No. 3151<br>Yindu Rood<br>Shungber 201108<br>PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA<br>Country: People's Republic of China  | Full Name: Residence: Country:   |
| Full Name. Tao Wang Residence: Room 102-302, No. 3151 Yindu Rood Shungba: 301108 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA Country: People's Republic of China Cuircoship: People's Republic of China                                  | Full Name:<br>Residence:<br>Country:<br>Citizenship:   |
| Full Name. Tao Wang Residence: Room 102-302, No. 3151 Yindu Road Shangbar 301108 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA Country: People's Republic of China Citizenship: People's Republic of China P.O. Address: Some as Residence | Full Name:<br>Residence:<br>Country:<br>Citizenship:<br>P.O. Address   |
| Full Name. Tao Wang Residence: Room 102-302, No. 3151 Yindu Rood Shungba: 301108 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA Country: People's Republic of China Cuircoship: People's Republic of China                                  | Ful: Name:<br>Residence:<br>Country:<br>Citizenship:   |

"This Asseptation 110 to the ESTILLED temporary and him the same sentencing or other temporary and the least 110 quarket and NAThorn

action(1001)001(001

FORM 110 (8.5%):

71

### INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: VINYL ACETATE BINDERS IN AN ABOVE-CRITICAL PIGMENT VOLUME CONCENTRATION COATINGS COMPOSITION

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remaneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto

Rohm and Hass Company 100 Independence Mall West Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file my corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to elaim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

| Priority Number   | Filing Date   | Filing Country |  |
|-------------------|---------------|----------------|--|
| PCT/CN2014/883285 | July 30, 2014 | PCT            |  |

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. If we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, apposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignre or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary, and we request that any such Letters Patern be issued to Assignee, and consent to the recorded of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under coverant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, beense, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me'us

|  | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,                           |
|--|---|
| At:  | thus 2.C. Say of H.J. J. 20 14<br>Effective as of July 30, 2014 |
| this day of , 20 Effective as of July 30, 2014   | thus 220 day of A 19 1 6 20 19                                  |
| Effective as of July 30, 2014  | Effective as of July 30, 2014                                   |
|  | 3 styre is not  |
| Signature:   | Signature.  |
| Full Name: James C Bohling   | Signature<br>Full Name Edwin Nungesyler                         |
| Residence: 1904 Stirling Drive   | Residence: 12 Brownstone Drive                                  |
| Lansdale, Pennsylvania 19446   | Horsham, Pennsylvania 19044                                     |
| Country: United States of America  | Country: United States of America                               |
| Chizenship: United States of America   | Citizenship. United States of America                           |
| P.O. Address: Same as Residence  | P.O. Address: Same as Residence                                 |
| Employed By: Rohm and Haas Company   | Employed By Rohm and Haas Company                               |
| Of Country: United States of America   | Of Country United States of America                             |
|  |   |
| At:  | At:   |
| this, 20   | this day of , 20  |
| Effective as of July 30, 2014  | manna , mannamannaman manna                                     |
| * ***  |   |
| Signature:   | Signature   |
| Full Name: Too Wang  | Full Name   |
| Residence: Room 102-302, No. 3151  | Residence   |
| Yindu Road   |   |
| Shanghai 201108  |   |
| PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA   |   |
| Country, People's Republic of China  | Country:  |
| Citizenship: People's Republic of China  | Citizenship.  |
| PO Address. Same as Residence  | P.O. Address  |
| Employed By: Rohm and Hass (China) Holding Co. Ltd.  | Employed By   |
| Of Country: People's Republic of China   | Of Country  |
| A Principal Company of the Principal Company o | Annagement  |

This Assignment 110 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the raise 110 number and R.Dai

FORM 110 (R 3/97)

### INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled. VINYL ACETATE BINDERS IN AN ABOVE-CRITICAL PIGMENT VOLUME CONCENTRATION COATINGS COMPOSITION

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remaneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Rohm and Hass Company 100 Independence Mall West Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

| (                 |               |                |
|-------------------|---------------|----------------|
| Priority Number   | Filing Date   | Filing Country |
| PCT/CN2014/083285 | July 30, 2014 | PCT .          |

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

| At:   | At:                                   |
|---|---------------------------------------|
| this, 20  | this day of , 20                      |
| Effective as of July 30, 2014                       | Effective as of July 30, 2014         |
| Signature:  | Signature:                            |
| Full Name: James C. Bohling                         | Full Name: Edwin Nungesser            |
| Residence: 1904 Stirling Drive                      | Residence: 12 Brownstone Drive        |
| Lansdule, Pennsylvania 19446                        | Horsham, Pennsylvania 19044           |
| Country: United States of America                   | Country: United States of America     |
| Citizenship: United States of America               | Citizenship: United States of America |
| P.O. Address: Same as Residence                     | P.O. Address: Same as Residence       |
| Employed By: Rohm and Haas Company                  | Employed By: Rohm and Haas Company    |
| Of Country: United States of America                | Of Country: United States of America  |
|   |                                       |
| A: Sharelian (Lina)                                 | At:                                   |
| this 12 dayidf Aul , 20 4                           | this day of , 20                      |
| Effective as of July 30, 2014                       |                                       |
| - \A/A&A 8  |                                       |
| Signature:  | Signature:                            |
| Full Name: Tao Wang                                 | Full Name:                            |
| Residence: Room 102-302, No. 3151                   | Residence:                            |
| 1 1111111 1 1111111                                 |                                       |
| Shanghai 201108 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA          |                                       |
| £   |                                       |
| Country: People's Republic of China                 | Country:                              |
| Citizenship: People's Republic of China             | Citizenship:                          |
| P.O. Address: Same as Residence                     | P.O. Address:                         |
| Employed By: Rohm and Huas (China) Holding Co. Ltd. | Employed By:                          |
| Of Country: People's Republic of China              | Of Country:                           |
|   |                                       |

ECOMS 5 4 6 0 This way to the control of the contro

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

## INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: VINYL ACETATE BINDERS IN AN ABOVE-CRITICAL PIGMENT VOLUME CONCENTRATION COATINGS COMPOSITION

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dow Chemical (China) Investment Company Limited Unit 03, C Zone, 2F, 3rd Building, No. 936 Zhangheng Road Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park Shanghai 201203 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

an entity organized and existing under the laws of China (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(x)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

| - 8 | Priority Number   | Filing Date   | Filing Country |
|-----|-------------------|---------------|----------------|
|     | PCT/CN2014/083285 | July 30, 2014 | PCT            |

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

| All Shana hai  | At: Shang hai. China  |
|--|---|
| At: Shann hai this zand day of drynat 20 10  | this 2004 day of Anglist , 20 /4  |
| Effective as of July 30, 2014  | Effective as of July 30, 2014   |
| Signature: This yes Open<br>Full Name: Junya Cheks   | Signature: <u>Zhen</u> Alan<br>Full Name: Zhen Qian                               |
| Residence: Room 1-309, Lane 150, Jinhe Road  | Residence: 96 Jinzhai Road  |
| Shanghai 200433  | Anhui 230026  |
| PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA   | PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA  |
| Country: People's Republic of China  | Country: People's Republic of China   |
| Citizenship: People's Republic of China  | Citizenship: People's Republic of China   |
| IP.O. Address: Same as Residence   | P.O. Address: Same as Residence   |
| Employed By: Dow Chemical (China) Investment Co. Ltd.  | Employed By: Dow Chemical (China) Investment Co. Ltd.                             |
|  |   |
| Of Country: People's Republic of China   | Of Country: People's Republic of China  |
| At -   | IAt:  |
|  |   |
| this day of 70   | this day of 20  |
|  | this, 20  |
| this day of, 20  | this day of, 20   |
| this day of 20   |   |
| this day of 20<br>Signature:   | this day of , 20, 20, 20, Signature:  |
| this   | Signature: Full Name:   |
| this   | Signature:  |
| this day of 20 20 Signature: Full Name: Residence:   | Signature: Full Name: Residence:  |
| this day of 20 20 Signature: Full Name: Residence: Country:  | Signature: Full Name: Residence: Country:   |
| this day of , 20  Signature: Full Name: Residence: Country: Citizenship:                             | Signature: Full Name: Residence: Country: Citizenship:                            |
| this day of , 20  Signature: Full Name: Residence:  Country: Citizenship: P.O. Address:              | Signature: Full Name: Residence: Country: Citizenship: P.O. Address:              |
| this day of , 20  Signature: Full Name: Residence:  Country: Citizenship: P.O. Address: Employed By: | Signature: Full Name: Residence: Country: Citizenship: P.O. Address: Employed By: |
| this day of , 20  Signature: Full Name: Residence:  Country: Citizenship: P.O. Address:              | Signature: Full Name: Residence: Country: Citizenship: P.O. Address:              |

ଷ୍ଟରେଷ ଓଡ଼ିଆ ନିର୍ଦ୍ଦଳ ନିର୍ଦଳ ନିର୍ଦ୍ଦଳ ନିର

This Assignme Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH language; and ion the same reasing in other languages with the same 660 number. FORM 660

## ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW CHEMICAL (CHINA) INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Unit 03, C Zone, 2F, 3rd Building, No. 936 Zhangheng Road

Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park

Shanghai 201203

People's Republic of China

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT which is dated: August 20, 2014 and August 22, 2014, respectively

From, the ASSIGNOR: Junyu Chen, Room 1-309, Lane 150, Jinhe Road, Shanghai 200433, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China and Zhen Qian, 96 Jinzhai Road, Anhui 230026, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China

of the invention entitled:

VINYL ACETATE BINDERS IN AN ABOVE-CRITICAL PIGMENT VOLUME CONCENTRATION COATINGS COMPOSITION

Shambai China

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

| 200000000000000000000000000000000000000 |   |
|---|---|
| this 5 4 day of                         | Sptember 20 14                                  |
| CORP.                                   | DOW CHEMICAL (CHINA) INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED |
| SEAL                                    | ву:   |
|   | DANIEL X. YAN/                                  |
|   | Authorized Representative                       |

## SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

(CORPORATE OFFICER)

I, Rita Dai

Whose full post office address is:

No. 936 Zhangheng Road, Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park, Shanghai, P. R. C. 201203 Make Oath and say that I was personally present and did see:

### DANIEL X. YAN

### Of DOW CHEMICAL (CHINA) INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

known or identified to me to be the individual(s) described and who executed the foregoing document and that said individual has full authority to sign the document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objectives or activities of said corporation and acknowledge the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

| Signed at: | Shan  | la, G  | in bolk   |                     |       |
|------------|-------|--------|-----------|---------------------|-------|
| On this    | Jth " | day of | September |                     | 20 14 |
|            |       | 6      | ,         | Rite Vai            |       |
|            |       |        |           | Subscribing Witness |       |

This Assignment 440 is in the ENGLISH language and has the tame meaning in other languages with the same 440 number FOR M 450

## ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights)

### INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, ASSIGNOR, of:

DOW CHEMICAL (CHINA) INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Unit 03, C Zone, 2F, 3rd Building, No. 936 Zhangheng Road

Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park

Shanghai 201203

People's Republic of China

an entity organized and existing under the laws of CHINA do hereby claim and declare that we hold the invention and all putent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof from the sole, true and first inventor(s):

Junyu Chen, Room 1-309, Lane 150, Jinke Road, Shanghai 200433, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China and Zhen Qian, 96 Jinzhai Road, Anhui 230026, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China

by an Assignment dated: August 20, 2014 and August 22, 2014, respectively of an invention relating to and entitled:

## VINYL ACETATE BINDERS IN AN ABOVE-CRITICAL PIGMENT VOLUME CONCENTRATION COATINGS COMPOSITION

We do hereby declare, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign, and transfer unto

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make application for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its nominee, and all rights and powers to file any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and any corresponding applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all International Conventions and Treaties in the name of said Assignee, and do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

|                   | *************                           | /************************************* |  |
|-------------------|---|--|--|
| Priority Mumber   | Filing Date                             | Filing Country                         |  |
|                   | *************************************** | ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |  |
| FCT/CN2014/083285 | July 30, 2014                           | PCT                                    |  |

of the application on which the priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in any and all countries; and we do hereby agree to assist said Assignee in the prosecution of the said applications and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving said invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and assent to their making any applications in other countries corresponding to the above and below specifically identified application, as may be requested by said Assignee; and we do hereby authorize said Assignee to insent here the corresponding Application Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

| - | Application Number | Filing Date | Filing Country |
|---|--------------------|-------------|----------------|
|   |                    |             |                |

of the corresponding application in any country where that patent property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment; and we do hereby authorize and request that any such Letters Patent be issued to said Assignee in accordance herewith, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment being under covenant, not only that we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

| Sub  | scribegland | Swom   |   | Shan   | shai. |    | rina     |  | <br> |
|------|-------------|--------|---|--------|-------|----|----------|--|------|
| this | 52          | day of | <u>D</u>                                | tanhar | , 20  | 15 | <u> </u> |  |      |
| -    |             |        | *************************************** |        |       |    |          |  |      |

DOW CHEMICAL (CHINA) INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

CORP.

DANIEL X. YAN //
Authorized Representative

This Notarial Certificate 350 is in the HMMLISM language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH longuage and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number FORM 550

# SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

(CORPORATE OFFICER)

I, Rita Dai

Whose full post office address is:

No. 936 Zhangheng Road, Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park, Shanghai, P. R. C. 201203 Make Oath and say that I was personally present and did see:

### DANIEL X. YAN

### OF DOW CHEMICAL (CHINA) INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

known or identified to me to be the individual(s) described and who executed the foregoing document and that said individual has full authority to sign the document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objectives or activities of said corporation and acknowledge the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

| Signed at: | She | nghani, ( | Irina     |                     |        |
|------------|-----|-----------|-----------|---------------------|--------|
| On this    | JH  | day of    | Septeber  |                     | 20 ] } |
|            |     |           |           | Rite Oar            |        |
|            |     |           | 5000<br>1 | Subscribing Witness |        |

SECTION COLUMN CALLING CALLING

This Assignee Accompanies 660 is in the ENGLESH Congregation but the same meaning to other languages with the same 660 member FORM 660

## ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT which is dated: September 5, 2014

From, the ASSIGNOR:

DOW CHEMICAL (CHINA) INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED Unit 03, C Zone, 2F, 3rd Building, No. 936 Zhangheng Road

Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park Shanghai 201203 People's Republic of China

of the invention entitled:

## VINYL ACETATE BINDERS IN AN ABOVE-CRITICAL PIGMENT VOLUME CONCENTRATION COATINGS COMPOSITION

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

| Signed                                 | at                             | Midiso  | d. Michiga   | n 48674.                           | USA                                    | *****                                      |                             |                         |                          |        |
|--|--------------------------------|---|--|------------------------------------|--|--|-----------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------|--------|
| this                                   | 10                             | day of  | Sed  | Texa                               | bes                                    | 20 🟒                                       | 4                           |                         |                          |        |
|  | CÓRP.<br>SEAL                  |   |  | By:<br>DAI<br>Auti                 | iRYL P. i                              | MICAL CO<br>SALA<br>FRICKEY<br>epresentati | ive                         |                         |                          |        |
| IINITI                                 | FD ST.                         | ATES  | NOLA<br>DE AMEI  |                                    | LUCE.<br>N                             | K I I I I 7                                | LA!                         | e.                      |                          |        |
|  | E OF N                         |   |  | (20 mm) X                          | )<br>) SS                              |  |                             |                         |                          |        |
| •                                      | y/Parisl                       |   |  |                                    | )                                      |  |                             |                         |                          |        |
| before<br>known<br>and ack<br>authorit | me, D/<br>or identi<br>nowledg | ARRYL<br>fied to m<br>led the sa<br>said enti | of AP. FRICK to be to be the ty organize | EV, Auti<br>individua<br>e act and | sorized R<br>il describe<br>deed for i | epresentati<br>d in and wh<br>iscs and pu  | ve,<br>o execut<br>poses th | ted the fo<br>crein exp | regoing de<br>pressed by | ocumen |
| f further                              | r certify                      | that said                                     | authority,   | dated Jul                          | y 12, 2013                             | i, is based o                              | n                           |                         |                          |        |
| -                                      |                                |   |  |                                    |  |  |                             |                         |                          |        |

#### a Certified Resolution

which I have seen, appointing the said individual Authorized Representative with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said entity and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said entity.

SEAL /C

NOTARY FUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 07, 2018

\$2,000 0,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 0,000 1,000

This Assignment 440 is in the EPCELSH language and his the trans meaning in other languages with the same 440 member FOR M 440

### ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights)

### INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, ASSIGNOR, of:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof from the sole, true and first inventor(s):

Junya Chen, Room 1-309, Lane 150, Jinhe Road, Shanghai 200433, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China and Zhen Qian, 96 Jinzhai Road, Anhui 238026, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China

by an Assignment dated: August 20, 2014 and August 22, 2014, respectively of an invention relating to and emitted.

## VINYL ACETATE BINDERS IN AN ABOVE-CRITICAL PIGMENT VOLUME CONCENTRATION COATINGS COMPOSITION

We do hereby declare, for good and valuable consideration, received, self, assign, and transfer unto

WE, the ASSIGNEE.

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC

2040 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Belaware, United States of America our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make application for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its nominee; and all rights and powers to file any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and any corresponding applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all international Conventions and Treaties in the name of said Assignee, and do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

| Priority Number   | Filing Date  | Filma Country |
|-------------------|--------------|---------------|
| PCT/CN2014/083285 | Into 30 Onld | D/Y           |

of the application on which the priority will be based, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in any and all countries; and we do hereby agree to assist said Assignce in the prosecution of the said applications and in any interference, conflict, opposition or hitigation which may arise involving said invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and assent to their making any applications in other countries corresponding to the above and below specifically identified application, as may be requested by said Assignce; and we do hereby authorize said Assignce to insert here the corresponding Application Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

| Application Number | Filing Date | Filing Country |
|--------------------|-------------|----------------|
|                    |             |                |

of the corresponding application in any country where that patern property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment, and we do hereby authorize and request that any such Letters Patent be issued to said Assignee in accordance herewith, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment being under covenant, not only that we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are ant encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Swom by us at Midland, Michigan 48674, USA

665 <u>10</u> 687 08 **SQTEMBE**L 20 <u>14</u>

COMP

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

DARRYL P. FRICKEY
Authorized Representative

Attach Notarial Certificute

REEL: 044039 FRAME: 0940

This Polistical Certificate 350 is to the EMGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 rumber

This Notatial Cartificate 55% is in the ENGLISH language and has the passe meaning in other languages with the same 530 member FORM 550

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

| UNITED STATES OF AMERICA<br>STATE OF MICHIGAN<br>County/Parish of Midland | )<br>) \$\$           |
|---|-----------------------|
|   | " personally appeared |

before me, DARRYL P. FRICKEY, Authorized Representative, known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by

authority of the said entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America.

I further certify that said authority, dated July 12, 2013, is based on

#### a Certified Resolution

which I have seen, appointing the said individual Authorized Representative with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said entity and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said entity.

Kathy Sue Wertz

NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 07, 2018

REEL: 044039 FRAME: 0941

BESTOR STORE STORE

This dissipace Acceptions that is in the ENCLISH language and has the some meaning in other languages with the same 660 number FORM 660

## ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC

2040 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT which is dated: September 10, 2014

From, the ASSIGNOR:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

of the invention entitled:

VINYL ACETATE BINDERS IN AN ABOVE-CRITICAL PIGMENT VOLUME CONCENTRATION COATINGS COMPOSITION

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

| Signed at      | Midland, Michigan 48674, USA                    |
|----------------|---|
| this <u>LO</u> | day of <u>September</u> . 20 14                 |
| CORP.<br>SEAL  | DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC  By: /www M Femiles |
|                | SUSAN M. ZERULL<br>Authorized Representative    |

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

| UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  | )                   |
|---|---------------------|
| STATE OF MICHIGAN   | ) SS                |
| County/Parish of Midland  | )                   |
| On this 10 day of Seattle   | personally appeared |
| before me, SUSAN M. ZERULL, Authorized Representative,  |                     |
| known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document |                     |
| and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by         |                     |
| authority of the said entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United |                     |

I further certify that said authority, dated June 1, 2014, is based on

A delegation of signature authority of said Limited Liability Company

which I have seen, appointing the said individual Authorized Representative with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said entity and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said entity.

SEAL

**RECORDED: 11/06/2017** 

States of America.

Kathy Sue Wertz NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COLINTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 07, 2018